HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 22 by Representative Smith

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 8, delete "thirty-one"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the purposes of the study committee shall 6 continue as provided in House Concurrent Resolution No. 170 of the 2015 Regular Session.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the membership of the study committee shall
continue as provided in House Concurrent Resolution No. 170 of the 2015 Regular Session
with the addition of the chief executive officer of the Louisiana Ambulance Alliance or his
designee as a committee member."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 3, line 5, delete "and"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 14 On page 3, line 6, after "Association" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "and
- 15 the chief executive officer of the Louisiana Ambulance Alliance"